

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA			TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC	
	2520 W WASHINGTON AVE			5730 NE 138TH AVE			829 EVANS ROAD	
	98903-2504			97220-1061			99403-9701	
	YAKIMA WA 989091268			PORTLAND OR 972940476			CLARKSTON WA 994030490	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	237,000.00	13.92 %	270,000.00	33,000.00	272,634.60	15.04 %	254,438.86	7.36 %
2	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-R-37	C.Y.	1.0000	-99.00 %	0.0100	-3,267.00	2.7500	175.00 %	1.9000	90.00 %
	3300.0000		3,300.00		33.00		9,075.00	5,775.00	6,270.00	2,970.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	2,660.00	462.86 %	14,972.10	12,312.10	36,590.60	1,275.59 %	11,000.00	313.53 %
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	3.2000	1.56 %	3.2500	118.50	3.2000	0.00 %	3.0000	-6.25 %
	2370.0000		7,584.00		7,702.50		7,584.00	0.00	7,110.00	-474.00
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.4000	75.00 %	0.7000	1,125.00	0.7000	75.00 %	0.5100	27.50 %
	3750.0000		1,500.00		2,625.00		2,625.00	1,125.00	1,912.50	412.50
6	REMOVING WIRE FENCE	L.F.	1.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	0.00	1.0700	7.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %
	20970.0000		20,970.00		20,970.00		22,437.90	1,467.90	20,970.00	0.00
7	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE	EACH	150.0000	-16.67 %	125.0000	-400.00	250.0000	66.67 %	700.0000	366.67 %
	16.0000		2,400.00		2,000.00		4,000.00	1,600.00	11,200.00	8,800.00
GRADING										
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	5.0000	-19.00 %	4.0500	-50,597.00	3.6100	-27.80 %	5.2500	5.00 %
	53260.0000		266,300.00		215,703.00		192,268.60	-74,031.40	279,615.00	13,315.00
9	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	5.0000	-19.00 %	4.0500	-27,455.00	3.4800	-30.40 %	6.5000	30.00 %
	28900.0000		144,500.00		117,045.00		100,572.00	-43,928.00	187,850.00	43,350.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 98903-2504 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5730 NE 138TH AVE 97220-1061 PORTLAND OR 972940476 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 83260.0000	C.Y.	1.5000 124,890.00	0.1000 8,326.00	-93.33 % -116,564.00	0.5900 49,123.40	-60.67 % -75,766.60	0.3500 29,141.00	-76.67 % -95,749.00	
DRAINAGE										
11	FILTER BLANKET 152.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 6,080.00	16.0000 2,432.00	-60.00 % -3,648.00	41.0000 6,232.00	2.50 % 152.00	22.0000 3,344.00	-45.00 % -2,736.00	
12	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 297.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 11,880.00	64.0000 19,008.00	60.00 % 7,128.00	27.0000 8,019.00	-32.50 % -3,861.00	33.0000 9,801.00	-17.50 % -2,079.00	
13	4" PVC PIPE SLEEVE 15.0000	L.F.	10.0000 150.00	50.0000 750.00	400.00 % 600.00	50.0000 750.00	400.00 % 600.00	20.0000 300.00	100.00 % 150.00	
14	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 12 IN. DIAM. 226.0000	L.F.	35.0000 7,910.00	45.0000 10,170.00	28.57 % 2,260.00	60.0000 13,560.00	71.43 % 5,650.00	40.0000 9,040.00	14.29 % 1,130.00	
15	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 24 IN. DIAM. 220.0000	L.F.	55.0000 12,100.00	55.0000 12,100.00	0.00 % 0.00	75.0000 16,500.00	36.36 % 4,400.00	60.0000 13,200.00	9.09 % 1,100.00	
16	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 30 IN. DIAM. 361.0000	L.F.	60.0000 21,660.00	62.0000 22,382.00	3.33 % 722.00	82.0000 29,602.00	36.67 % 7,942.00	70.0000 25,270.00	16.67 % 3,610.00	
17	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 36 IN. DIAM. 107.0000	L.F.	75.0000 8,025.00	66.0000 7,062.00	-12.00 % -963.00	87.0000 9,309.00	16.00 % 1,284.00	100.0000 10,700.00	33.33 % 2,675.00	
18	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 42 IN. DIAM. 23.0000	L.F.	80.0000 1,840.00	80.0000 1,840.00	0.00 % 0.00	95.0000 2,185.00	18.75 % 345.00	180.0000 4,140.00	125.00 % 2,300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 98903-2504 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5730 NE 138TH AVE 97220-1061 PORTLAND OR 972940476 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
19	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 48 IN. DIAM.									
	52.0000	L.F.	95.0000	85.0000	-10.53%	110.0000	15.79%	180.0000	89.47%	
			4,940.00	4,420.00	-520.00	5,720.00	780.00	9,360.00	4,420.00	
SURFACING										
20	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	34950.0000	TON	12.0000	14.7000	22.50%	9.6000	-20.00%	11.0000	-8.33%	
			419,400.00	513,765.00	94,365.00	335,520.00	-83,880.00	384,450.00	-34,950.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
21	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			11,760.00	11,760.00		11,760.00		11,760.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
22	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	14020.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	2.5000	-75.00%	2.2000	-78.00%	2.2500	-77.50%	
			140,200.00	35,050.00	-105,150.00	30,844.00	-109,356.00	31,545.00	-108,655.00	
23	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28									
	15157.0000	TON	58.0000	52.5000	-9.48%	55.6000	-4.14%	55.0000	-5.17%	
			879,106.00	795,742.50	-83,363.50	842,729.20	-36,376.80	833,635.00	-45,471.00	
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			15,150.00	15,150.00		15,150.00		15,150.00		
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			7,230.00	7,230.00		7,230.00		7,230.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA		TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC			
	2520 W WASHINGTON AVE		5730 NE 138TH AVE		829 EVANS ROAD			
	98903-2504		97220-1061		99403-9701			
	YAKIMA WA 989091268		PORTLAND OR 972940476		CLARKSTON WA 994030490			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
26	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	90.0000	32.22 %	119.0000	98.0000	8.89 %	92.0000	2.22 %	
	170.0000		15,300.00	4,930.00	20,230.00	16,660.00	1,360.00	15,640.00	340.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
27	ESC LEAD	DAY	350.0000	-57.14 %	150.0000	300.0000	-14.29 %	50.0000	-85.71 %	
	24.0000		8,400.00	-4,800.00	3,600.00	7,200.00	-1,200.00	1,200.00	-7,200.00	
28	DELETED ITEM	EACH	0.0001	0.00 %	0.0000	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
	0.0100		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
29	DELETED ITEM	EACH	0.0001	0.00 %	0.0000	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
	0.0100		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
30	SILT FENCE	L.F.	3.5000	11.43 %	3.9000	4.0000	14.29 %	7.0000	100.00 %	
	200.0000		700.00	80.00	780.00	800.00	100.00	1,400.00	700.00	
31	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00		50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		
32	PAM	ACRE	140.0000	7.14 %	150.0000	211.0000	50.71 %	197.0000	40.71 %	
	21.0000		2,940.00	210.00	3,150.00	4,431.00	1,491.00	4,137.00	1,197.00	
33	SEEDING AND MULCHING	ACRE	2,500.0000	-62.00 %	950.0000	856.0000	-65.76 %	800.0000	-68.00 %	
	21.0000		52,500.00	-32,550.00	19,950.00	17,976.00	-34,524.00	16,800.00	-35,700.00	
34	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-R-37	ACRE	1,400.0000	-92.86 %	100.0000	1,650.0000	17.86 %	1,700.0000	21.43 %	
	1.0000		1,400.00	-1,300.00	100.00	1,650.00	250.00	1,700.00	300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 98903-2504 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5730 NE 138TH AVE 97220-1061 PORTLAND OR 972940476 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
35	COURSE COMPOST									
	21.0000	ACRE	2,900.0000	4,100.0000	41.38 %	4,255.0000	46.72 %	3,975.0000	37.07 %	
			60,900.00	86,100.00	25,200.00	89,355.00	28,455.00	83,475.00	22,575.00	
TRAFFIC										
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	2825.0000	L.F.	25.0000	18.5000	-26.00 %	19.5000	-22.00 %	18.2500	-27.00 %	
			70,625.00	52,262.50	-18,362.50	55,087.50	-15,537.50	51,556.25	-19,068.75	
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	6.0000	EACH	2,350.0000	2,500.0000	6.38 %	2,600.0000	10.64 %	2,450.0000	4.26 %	
			14,100.00	15,000.00	900.00	15,600.00	1,500.00	14,700.00	600.00	
38	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	177.0000	EACH	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	
			4,425.00	5,310.00	885.00	5,310.00	885.00	4,956.00	531.00	
39	PAINT LINE									
	94630.0000	L.F.	0.0700	0.1500	114.29 %	0.1600	128.57 %	0.0900	28.57 %	
			6,624.10	14,194.50	7,570.40	15,140.80	8,516.70	8,516.70	1,892.60	
40	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	510.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.0000	-25.00 %	3.2000	-20.00 %	2.9100	-27.25 %	
			2,040.00	1,530.00	-510.00	1,632.00	-408.00	1,484.10	-555.90	
41	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	50.0000	L.F.	7.0000	5.2000	-25.71 %	5.0000	-28.57 %	9.9100	41.57 %	
			350.00	260.00	-90.00	250.00	-100.00	495.50	145.50	
42	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	4.0000	EACH	150.0000	205.0000	36.67 %	135.0000	-10.00 %	94.3000	-37.13 %	
			600.00	820.00	220.00	540.00	-60.00	377.20	-222.80	
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	31890.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.0800	-68.00 %	0.1000	-60.00 %	0.0800	-68.00 %	
			7,972.50	2,551.20	-5,421.30	3,189.00	-4,783.50	2,551.20	-5,421.30	
44	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	4.4000	MI.	1,400.0000	2,100.0000	50.00 %	1,400.0000	0.00 %	1,220.0000	-12.86 %	
			6,160.00	9,240.00	3,080.00	6,160.00	0.00	5,368.00	-792.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 98903-2504 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5730 NE 138TH AVE 97220-1061 PORTLAND OR 972940476 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
45	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			72.73 %			79.09 %		62.73 %
			5,500.00	9,500.00	4,000.00	9,850.00	4,350.00	8,950.00	3,450.00	
46	ILLUMINATION MODIFICATIONS	L.S.			5.00 %			7.00 %		-5.00 %
			20,000.00	21,000.00	1,000.00	21,400.00	1,400.00	19,000.00	-1,000.00	
47	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	3,000.0000	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	3,700.0000	23.33 %	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	
			9,000.00	7,500.00	-1,500.00	11,100.00	2,100.00	7,500.00	-1,500.00	
48	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	3680.0000	1.7500	-30.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	1.7500	-30.00 %	
			9,200.00	6,440.00	-2,760.00	7,360.00	-1,840.00	6,440.00	-2,760.00	
49	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-44.01 %			-65.58 %		-62.10 %
			64,650.00	36,200.00	-28,450.00	22,250.00	-42,400.00	24,500.00	-40,150.00	
50	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	HR	3200.0000	35.0000	-20.00 %	46.0000	31.43 %	37.5000	7.14 %	
			112,000.00	89,600.00	-22,400.00	147,200.00	35,200.00	120,000.00	8,000.00	
51	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	640.0000	35.0000	-20.00 %	46.0000	31.43 %	38.5000	10.00 %	
			22,400.00	17,920.00	-4,480.00	29,440.00	7,040.00	24,640.00	2,240.00	
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			-78.57 %			-90.77 %		-63.54 %
			67,200.00	14,400.00	-52,800.00	6,200.00	-61,000.00	24,500.00	-42,700.00	
53	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	534.0000	9.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	66.67 %	9.0000	0.00 %	
			4,806.00	4,806.00	0.00	8,010.00	3,204.00	4,806.00	0.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
54	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	550.0000	25.0000	-99.96 %	15.0000	-40.00 %	9.0000	-64.00 %	
			13,750.00	5.50	-13,744.50	8,250.00	-5,500.00	4,950.00	-8,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 98903-2504 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5730 NE 138TH AVE 97220-1061 PORTLAND OR 972940476 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
55	WATER 13320.0000	MGAL	12.0000 159,840.00	0.0100 133.20	-99.92 % -159,706.80	6.0000 79,920.00	-50.00 % -79,920.00	2.5000 33,300.00	-79.17 % -126,540.00	
56	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1 22260.0000	L.F.	2.5000 55,650.00	3.6000 80,136.00	44.00 % 24,486.00	3.8000 84,588.00	52.00 % 28,938.00	3.5500 79,023.00	42.00 % 23,373.00	
57	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 3620.0000	L.F.	3.5000 12,670.00	3.4000 12,308.00	-2.86 % -362.00	3.6000 13,032.00	2.86 % 362.00	3.3500 12,127.00	-4.29 % -543.00	
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00 %	5,500.00	0.00 %	5,500.00	0.00 %	
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
60	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
61	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %	
62	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 560.0000	S.Y.	3.5000 1,960.00	2.1000 1,176.00	-40.00 % -784.00	2.0000 1,120.00	-42.86 % -840.00	5.0000 2,800.00	42.86 % 840.00	
63	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	300.0000 300.00	210.0000 210.00	-30.00 % -90.00	500.0000 500.00	66.67 % 200.00	250.0000 250.00	-16.67 % -50.00	
64	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	265.0000 265.00	-47.00 % -235.00	600.0000 600.00	20.00 % 100.00	445.0000 445.00	-11.00 % -55.00	
65	DOUBLE WIRE GATE 20 FT. WIDE 6.0000	EACH	800.0000 4,800.00	450.0000 2,700.00	-43.75 % -2,100.00	450.0000 2,700.00	-43.75 % -2,100.00	422.0000 2,532.00	-47.25 % -2,268.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/03/2008

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 11:01

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 98903-2504 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5730 NE 138TH AVE 97220-1061 PORTLAND OR 972940476 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
66	SHOULDER FINISHING								
	1.1000	MI.	1,000.0000	500.00%	10,270.3600	927.04%	5,000.0000	400.00%	
			1,100.00	5,500.00	11,297.40	10,197.40	5,500.00	4,400.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$3,235,401.60</u>	<u>-15.91%</u>	<u>\$2,794,324.00</u>	<u>-13.63%</u>	<u>\$2,830,056.31</u>	<u>-12.53%</u>	
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$3,235,401.60</u>	<u>-15.91%</u>	<u>\$2,794,324.00</u>	<u>-13.63%</u>	<u>\$2,830,056.31</u>	<u>-12.53%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-9738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-26.16 %			-34.60 %	22.36 %
			237,000.00	175,000.00	-62,000.00	155,000.00	-82,000.00	290,000.00	53,000.00
2	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-R-37	C.Y.			200.00 %			150.00 %	250.00 %
	3300.0000		1.0000	3.0000	6,600.00	2.5000	4,950.00	3.5000	8,250.00
			3,300.00	9,900.00		8,250.00	11,550.00		8,250.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			463.91 %			163.16 %	181.95 %
			2,660.00	15,000.00	12,340.00	7,000.00	4,340.00	7,500.00	4,840.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-6.25 %			-1.56 %	-6.25 %
	2370.0000		3.2000	3.0000	-474.00	3.1500	-118.50	3.0000	-474.00
			7,584.00	7,110.00		7,465.50		7,110.00	
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			87.50 %			37.50 %	62.50 %
	3750.0000		0.4000	0.7500	1,312.50	0.5500	562.50	0.6500	937.50
			1,500.00	2,812.50		2,062.50		2,437.50	
6	REMOVING WIRE FENCE	L.F.			0.00 %			5.00 %	0.00 %
	20970.0000		1.0000	1.0000	0.00	1.0500	1,048.50	1.0000	0.00
			20,970.00	20,970.00		22,018.50		20,970.00	
7	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE	EACH			66.67 %			66.67 %	33.33 %
	16.0000		150.0000	250.0000	1,600.00	250.0000	1,600.00	200.0000	800.00
			2,400.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		3,200.00	
GRADING									
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			15.00 %			27.00 %	12.00 %
	53260.0000		5.0000	5.7500	39,945.00	6.3500	71,901.00	5.6000	31,956.00
			266,300.00	306,245.00		338,201.00		298,256.00	
9	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			10.00 %			87.00 %	12.00 %
	28900.0000		5.0000	5.5000	14,450.00	9.3500	125,715.00	5.6000	17,340.00
			144,500.00	158,950.00		270,215.00		161,840.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-9738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
GRADING									
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 83260.0000	C.Y.	1.5000 124,890.00	2.7500 228,965.00	83.33 % 104,075.00	1.1500 95,749.00	-23.33 % -29,141.00	1.2500 104,075.00	-16.67 % -20,815.00
DRAINAGE									
11	FILTER BLANKET 152.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 6,080.00	16.7500 2,546.00	-58.13 % -3,534.00	45.0000 6,840.00	12.50 % 760.00	35.0000 5,320.00	-12.50 % -760.00
12	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 297.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 11,880.00	40.0000 11,880.00	0.00 % 0.00	55.0000 16,335.00	37.50 % 4,455.00	35.0000 10,395.00	-12.50 % -1,485.00
13	4" PVC PIPE SLEEVE 15.0000	L.F.	10.0000 150.00	26.0000 390.00	160.00 % 240.00	30.0000 450.00	200.00 % 300.00	20.0000 300.00	100.00 % 150.00
14	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 12 IN. DIAM. 226.0000	L.F.	35.0000 7,910.00	20.0000 4,520.00	-42.86 % -3,390.00	32.0000 7,232.00	-8.57 % -678.00	31.7000 7,164.20	-9.43 % -745.80
15	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 24 IN. DIAM. 220.0000	L.F.	55.0000 12,100.00	32.0000 7,040.00	-41.82 % -5,060.00	46.0000 10,120.00	-16.36 % -1,980.00	56.7000 12,474.00	3.09 % 374.00
16	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 30 IN. DIAM. 361.0000	L.F.	60.0000 21,660.00	37.0000 13,357.00	-38.33 % -8,303.00	52.0000 18,772.00	-13.33 % -2,888.00	63.1000 22,779.10	5.17 % 1,119.10
17	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 36 IN. DIAM. 107.0000	L.F.	75.0000 8,025.00	42.0000 4,494.00	-44.00 % -3,531.00	85.0000 9,095.00	13.33 % 1,070.00	88.1000 9,426.70	17.47 % 1,401.70
18	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 42 IN. DIAM. 23.0000	L.F.	80.0000 1,840.00	45.0000 1,035.00	-43.75 % -805.00	115.0000 2,645.00	43.75 % 805.00	93.9000 2,159.70	17.38 % 319.70

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-9738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
19	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 48 IN. DIAM.									
	52.0000	L.F.	95.0000	62.0000	-34.74 %	120.0000	26.32 %	105.2000	10.74 %	
			4,940.00	3,224.00	-1,716.00	6,240.00	1,300.00	5,470.40	530.40	
SURFACING										
20	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	34950.0000	TON	12.0000	10.5000	-12.50 %	9.6000	-20.00 %	14.0000	16.67 %	
			419,400.00	366,975.00	-52,425.00	335,520.00	-83,880.00	489,300.00	69,900.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
21	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			11,760.00	11,760.00		11,760.00		11,760.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
22	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	14020.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	1.6500	-83.50 %	2.0500	-79.50 %	2.5000	-75.00 %	
			140,200.00	23,133.00	-117,067.00	28,741.00	-111,459.00	35,050.00	-105,150.00	
23	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28									
	15157.0000	TON	58.0000	55.0000	-5.17 %	57.1500	-1.47 %	48.0000	-17.24 %	
			879,106.00	833,635.00	-45,471.00	866,222.55	-12,883.45	727,536.00	-151,570.00	
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,150.00	15,150.00		15,150.00		15,150.00		
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,230.00	7,230.00		7,230.00		7,230.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-9738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
HOT MIX ASPHALT																
26	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	90.0000	80.0000	-11.11 %	98.6500	9.61 %	100.0000	11.11 %	15,300.00	13,600.00	-1,700.00	16,770.50	1,470.50	17,000.00	1,700.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING																
27	ESC LEAD	DAY	350.0000	250.0000	-28.57 %	175.0000	-50.00 %	150.0000	-57.14 %	8,400.00	6,000.00	-2,400.00	4,200.00	-4,200.00	3,600.00	-4,800.00
28	DELETED ITEM	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
29	DELETED ITEM	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30	SILT FENCE	L.F.	3.5000	7.6200	117.71 %	5.5000	57.14 %	7.0000	100.00 %	700.00	1,524.00	824.00	1,100.00	400.00	1,400.00	700.00
31	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %							
32	PAM	ACRE	140.0000	145.0000	3.57 %	155.0000	10.71 %	225.0000	60.71 %	2,940.00	3,045.00	105.00	3,255.00	315.00	4,725.00	1,785.00
33	SEEDING AND MULCHING	ACRE	2,500.0000	925.0000	-63.00 %	975.0000	-61.00 %	850.0000	-66.00 %	52,500.00	19,425.00	-33,075.00	20,475.00	-32,025.00	17,850.00	-34,650.00
34	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-R-37	ACRE	1,400.0000	2,200.0000	57.14 %	2,300.0000	64.29 %	1,600.0000	14.29 %	1,400.00	2,200.00	800.00	2,300.00	900.00	1,600.00	200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-9738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
35	COURSE COMPOST									
	21.0000	ACRE	2,900.0000	4,100.0000	41.38 %	4,085.0000	40.86 %	4,200.0000	44.83 %	
			60,900.00	86,100.00	25,200.00	85,785.00	24,885.00	88,200.00	27,300.00	
TRAFFIC										
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	2825.0000	L.F.	25.0000	19.0000	-24.00 %	19.2500	-23.00 %	19.2500	-23.00 %	
			70,625.00	53,675.00	-16,950.00	54,381.25	-16,243.75	54,381.25	-16,243.75	
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	6.0000	EACH	2,350.0000	2,500.0000	6.38 %	2,600.0000	10.64 %	2,575.0000	9.57 %	
			14,100.00	15,000.00	900.00	15,600.00	1,500.00	15,450.00	1,350.00	
38	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	177.0000	EACH	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	29.5000	18.00 %	
			4,425.00	5,310.00	885.00	5,310.00	885.00	5,221.50	796.50	
39	PAINT LINE									
	94630.0000	L.F.	0.0700	0.1500	114.29 %	0.1400	100.00 %	0.1500	114.29 %	
			6,624.10	14,194.50	7,570.40	13,248.20	6,624.10	14,194.50	7,570.40	
40	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	510.0000	L.F.	4.0000	2.2500	-43.75 %	3.1000	-22.50 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	
			2,040.00	1,147.50	-892.50	1,581.00	-459.00	1,530.00	-510.00	
41	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	50.0000	L.F.	7.0000	11.0000	57.14 %	11.5000	64.29 %	4.5000	-35.71 %	
			350.00	550.00	200.00	575.00	225.00	225.00	-125.00	
42	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	4.0000	EACH	150.0000	250.0000	66.67 %	105.0000	-30.00 %	125.0000	-16.67 %	
			600.00	1,000.00	400.00	420.00	-180.00	500.00	-100.00	
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	31890.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.1000	-60.00 %	0.1000	-60.00 %	0.0800	-68.00 %	
			7,972.50	3,189.00	-4,783.50	3,189.00	-4,783.50	2,551.20	-5,421.30	
44	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	4.4000	MI.	1,400.0000	1,200.0000	-14.29 %	1,275.0000	-8.93 %	3,000.0000	114.29 %	
			6,160.00	5,280.00	-880.00	5,610.00	-550.00	13,200.00	7,040.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-9738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
45	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			118.18 %			81.82 %			72.73 %		
			5,500.00	12,000.00	6,500.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	9,500.00	4,000.00				
46	ILLUMINATION MODIFICATIONS	L.S.			0.00 %			11.75 %			0.00 %		
			20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	22,350.00	2,350.00	20,000.00	0.00				
47	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	3.0000	3,000.0000	8.33 %	7,500.0000	150.00 %	2,500.0000	-16.67 %				
			9,000.00	9,750.00	750.00	22,500.00	13,500.00	7,500.00	-1,500.00				
48	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	3680.0000	2.5000	-20.00 %	3.5000	40.00 %	2.5000	0.00 %				
			9,200.00	7,360.00	-1,840.00	12,880.00	3,680.00	9,200.00	0.00				
49	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-69.06 %			-71.38 %			-62.10 %		
			64,650.00	20,000.00	-44,650.00	18,500.00	-46,150.00	24,500.00	-40,150.00				
50	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	HR	3200.0000	35.0000	12.86 %	34.0000	-2.86 %	40.0000	14.29 %				
			112,000.00	126,400.00	14,400.00	108,800.00	-3,200.00	128,000.00	16,000.00				
51	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	640.0000	35.0000	42.86 %	36.0000	2.86 %	41.0000	17.14 %				
			22,400.00	32,000.00	9,600.00	23,040.00	640.00	26,240.00	3,840.00				
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			-40.48 %			-62.43 %			-59.82 %		
			67,200.00	40,000.00	-27,200.00	25,250.00	-41,950.00	27,000.00	-40,200.00				
53	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	534.0000	9.0000	-11.11 %	10.5000	16.67 %	11.0000	22.22 %				
			4,806.00	4,272.00	-534.00	5,607.00	801.00	5,874.00	1,068.00				
OTHER ITEMS													
54	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	550.0000	25.0000	-10.00 %	14.0000	-44.00 %	10.0000	-60.00 %				
			13,750.00	12,375.00	-1,375.00	7,700.00	-6,050.00	5,500.00	-8,250.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-9738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS													
55	WATER												
	13320.0000	MGAL	12.0000	5.0000	-58.33 %	6.5000	-45.83 %	14.0000	16.67 %				
			159,840.00	66,600.00	-93,240.00	86,580.00	-73,260.00	186,480.00	26,640.00				
56	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1												
	22260.0000	L.F.	2.5000	4.0000	60.00 %	3.7500	50.00 %	3.7500	50.00 %				
			55,650.00	89,040.00	33,390.00	83,475.00	27,825.00	83,475.00	27,825.00				
57	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2												
	3620.0000	L.F.	3.5000	3.5000	0.00 %	3.5000	0.00 %	3.5000	0.00 %				
			12,670.00	12,670.00	0.00	12,670.00	0.00	12,670.00	0.00				
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			5,500.00	5,500.00		5,500.00		5,500.00					
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00					
60	MINOR CHANGE												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00					
61	SPCC PLAN												
		L.S.			0.00 %		250.00 %		50.00 %				
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	500.00				
62	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL												
	560.0000	S.Y.	3.5000	3.7500	7.14 %	3.2500	-7.14 %	2.5000	-28.57 %				
			1,960.00	2,100.00	140.00	1,820.00	-140.00	1,400.00	-560.00				
63	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1												
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	400.0000	33.33 %	350.0000	16.67 %	250.0000	-16.67 %				
			300.00	400.00	100.00	350.00	50.00	250.00	-50.00				
64	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2												
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	550.0000	10.00 %	550.0000	10.00 %	400.0000	-20.00 %				
			500.00	550.00	50.00	550.00	50.00	400.00	-100.00				
65	DOUBLE WIRE GATE 20 FT. WIDE												
	6.0000	EACH	800.0000	500.0000	-37.50 %	445.0000	-44.38 %	500.0000	-37.50 %				
			4,800.00	3,000.00	-1,800.00	2,670.00	-2,130.00	3,000.00	-1,800.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-9738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
66	SHOULDER FINISHING									
	1.1000	MI.	1,000.0000	350.00%	4,500.0000	350.00%	4,500.0000	350.00%	3,500.0000	250.00%
			1,100.00	3,850.00	4,950.00	3,850.00	4,950.00	3,850.00	3,850.00	2,750.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,235,401.60	-7.69%	\$2,986,532.50	-7.44%	\$2,994,810.00	-7.44%	\$3,121,925.05	-3.51%
BASE TOTAL			\$3,235,401.60	-7.69%	\$2,986,532.50	-7.44%	\$2,994,810.00	-7.44%	\$3,121,925.05	-3.51%

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, II
 6819 S 228TH ST 5516 N STARR ROAD
 KENT WA 98032-2961 99025-8609
 TUKWILA WA 981382050 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100029

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				
			237,000.00	185,000.00	-21.94 %	47.68 %
2	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-R-37					
	3300.0000	C.Y.	1.0000	2.0000	100.00 %	50.00 %
			3,300.00	6,600.00	3,300.00	4,950.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.				
			2,660.00	32,400.00	1,118.05 %	87.97 %
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	2370.0000	L.F.	3.2000	3.4000	6.25 %	3.0000
			7,584.00	8,058.00	474.00	7,110.00
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE					
	3750.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.6900	72.50 %	0.5500
			1,500.00	2,587.50	1,087.50	2,062.50
6	REMOVING WIRE FENCE					
	20970.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.1400	14.00 %	1.5000
			20,970.00	23,905.80	2,935.80	31,455.00
7	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE					
	16.0000	EACH	150.0000	211.0000	40.67 %	350.0000
			2,400.00	3,376.00	976.00	5,600.00
GRADING						
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	53260.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	4.5000	-10.00 %	6.0000
			266,300.00	239,670.00	-26,630.00	319,560.00
9	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL					
	28900.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	4.4000	-12.00 %	7.0000
			144,500.00	127,160.00	-17,340.00	202,300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, II
 6819 S 228TH ST 5516 N STARR ROAD
 KENT WA 98032-2961 99025-8609
 TUKWILA WA 981382050 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100029

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
GRADING								
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 83260.0000	C.Y.	1.5000 124,890.00	1.8000 149,868.00	20.00 % 24,978.00	1.2500 104,075.00	-16.67 % -20,815.00	
DRAINAGE								
11	FILTER BLANKET 152.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 6,080.00	24.0000 3,648.00	-40.00 % -2,432.00	40.0000 6,080.00	0.00 % 0.00	
12	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 297.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 11,880.00	58.0000 17,226.00	45.00 % 5,346.00	40.0000 11,880.00	0.00 % 0.00	
13	4" PVC PIPE SLEEVE 15.0000	L.F.	10.0000 150.00	30.0000 450.00	200.00 % 300.00	25.0000 375.00	150.00 % 225.00	
14	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 12 IN. DIAM. 226.0000	L.F.	35.0000 7,910.00	21.0000 4,746.00	-40.00 % -3,164.00	25.0000 5,650.00	-28.57 % -2,260.00	
15	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 24 IN. DIAM. 220.0000	L.F.	55.0000 12,100.00	56.0000 12,320.00	1.82 % 220.00	54.0000 11,880.00	-1.82 % -220.00	
16	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 30 IN. DIAM. 361.0000	L.F.	60.0000 21,660.00	63.0000 22,743.00	5.00 % 1,083.00	65.0000 23,465.00	8.33 % 1,805.00	
17	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 36 IN. DIAM. 107.0000	L.F.	75.0000 8,025.00	93.0000 9,951.00	24.00 % 1,926.00	75.0000 8,025.00	0.00 % 0.00	
18	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 42 IN. DIAM. 23.0000	L.F.	80.0000 1,840.00	135.0000 3,105.00	68.75 % 1,265.00	95.0000 2,185.00	18.75 % 345.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, II
 6819 S 228TH ST 5516 N STARR ROAD
 KENT WA 98032-2961 99025-8609
 TUKWILA WA 981382050 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100029

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE								
19	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 48 IN. DIAM. 52.0000	L.F.	95.0000 4,940.00	138.0000 7,176.00	45.26 % 2,236.00	115.0000 5,980.00	21.05 % 1,040.00	
SURFACING								
20	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 34950.0000	TON	12.0000 419,400.00	11.8000 412,410.00	-1.67 % -6,990.00	13.0000 454,350.00	8.33 % 34,950.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
21	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		11,760.00	11,760.00	0.00 %	11,760.00	0.00 %	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
22	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 14020.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 140,200.00	2.6800 37,573.60	-73.20 % -102,626.40	3.5000 49,070.00	-65.00 % -91,130.00	
23	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 15157.0000	TON	58.0000 879,106.00	63.0000 954,891.00	8.62 % 75,785.00	57.0000 863,949.00	-1.72 % -15,157.00	
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		15,150.00	15,150.00	0.00 %	15,150.00	0.00 %	
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		7,230.00	7,230.00	0.00 %	7,230.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, II
 6819 S 228TH ST 5516 N STARR ROAD
 KENT WA 98032-2961 99025-8609
 TUKWILA WA 981382050 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100029

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
26	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 170.0000	TON	90.0000 15,300.00	63.0000 10,710.00	-30.00 % -4,590.00	94.0000 15,980.00	4.44 % 680.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
27	ESC LEAD 24.0000	DAY	350.0000 8,400.00	348.0000 8,352.00	-0.57 % -48.00	150.0000 3,600.00	-57.14 % -4,800.00	
28	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
29	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
30	SILT FENCE 200.0000	L.F.	3.5000 700.00	6.0000 1,200.00	71.43 % 500.00	5.0000 1,000.00	42.86 % 300.00	
31	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %	
32	PAM 21.0000	ACRE	140.0000 2,940.00	220.0000 4,620.00	57.14 % 1,680.00	142.4900 2,992.29	1.78 % 52.29	
33	SEEDING AND MULCHING 21.0000	ACRE	2,500.0000 52,500.00	893.0000 18,753.00	-64.28 % -33,747.00	923.9300 19,402.53	-63.04 % -33,097.47	
34	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-R-37 1.0000	ACRE	1,400.0000 1,400.00	1,722.0000 1,722.00	23.00 % 322.00	2,100.0000 2,100.00	50.00 % 700.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, II
 6819 S 228TH ST 5516 N STARR ROAD
 KENT WA 98032-2961 99025-8609
 TUKWILA WA 981382050 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100029

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
35	COURSE COMPOST							
	21.0000	ACRE	2,900.0000	5,000.0000	72.41 %	4,070.6800	40.37 %	
			60,900.00	105,000.00	44,100.00	85,484.28	24,584.28	
TRAFFIC								
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31							
	2825.0000	L.F.	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %	18.2500	-27.00 %	
			70,625.00	56,500.00	-14,125.00	51,556.25	-19,068.75	
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	6.0000	EACH	2,350.0000	2,800.0000	19.15 %	2,450.0000	4.26 %	
			14,100.00	16,800.00	2,700.00	14,700.00	600.00	
38	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	177.0000	EACH	25.0000	32.0000	28.00 %	29.0000	16.00 %	
			4,425.00	5,664.00	1,239.00	5,133.00	708.00	
39	PAINT LINE							
	94630.0000	L.F.	0.0700	0.2000	185.71 %	0.1000	42.86 %	
			6,624.10	18,926.00	12,301.90	9,463.00	2,838.90	
40	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	510.0000	L.F.	4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %	2.9500	-26.25 %	
			2,040.00	2,040.00	0.00	1,504.50	-535.50	
41	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	50.0000	L.F.	7.0000	14.0000	100.00 %	9.9500	42.14 %	
			350.00	700.00	350.00	497.50	147.50	
42	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	4.0000	EACH	150.0000	132.0000	-12.00 %	95.0000	-36.67 %	
			600.00	528.00	-72.00	380.00	-220.00	
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	31890.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.2900	16.00 %	0.0800	-68.00 %	
			7,972.50	9,248.10	1,275.60	2,551.20	-5,421.30	
44	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	4.4000	MI.	1,400.0000	1,393.0000	-0.50 %	1,500.0000	7.14 %	
			6,160.00	6,129.20	-30.80	6,600.00	440.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, II
 6819 S 228TH ST 5516 N STARR ROAD
 KENT WA 98032-2961 99025-8609
 TUKWILA WA 981382050 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100029

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
45	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			122.73 %			67.27 %
			5,500.00	12,250.00	6,750.00	9,200.00	3,700.00	
46	ILLUMINATION MODIFICATIONS	L.S.			15.00 %			5.00 %
			20,000.00	23,000.00	3,000.00	21,000.00	1,000.00	
47	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	3.0000	3,000.0000	-8.33 %	2,600.0000		-13.33 %
			9,000.00	8,250.00	-750.00	7,800.00		-1,200.00
48	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	3680.0000	2.5000	3.0000	20.00 %	1.8500	-26.00 %
			9,200.00	11,040.00	1,840.00	6,808.00		-2,392.00
49	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-90.72 %			-61.33 %
			64,650.00	6,000.00	-58,650.00	25,000.00		-39,650.00
50	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	HR	3200.0000	35.0000	41.0000	17.14 %	39.0000	11.43 %
			112,000.00	131,200.00	19,200.00	124,800.00		12,800.00
51	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	640.0000	35.0000	44.0000	25.71 %	40.0000	14.29 %
			22,400.00	28,160.00	5,760.00	25,600.00		3,200.00
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			-53.87 %			-62.80 %
			67,200.00	31,000.00	-36,200.00	25,000.00		-42,200.00
53	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	534.0000	9.0000	16.0000	77.78 %	9.0000	0.00 %
			4,806.00	8,544.00	3,738.00	4,806.00		0.00
OTHER ITEMS								
54	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	550.0000	25.0000	15.0000	-40.00 %	9.0000	-64.00 %
			13,750.00	8,250.00	-5,500.00	4,950.00		-8,800.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, II
 6819 S 228TH ST 5516 N STARR ROAD
 KENT WA 98032-2961 99025-8609
 TUKWILA WA 981382050 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100029

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
55	WATER							
	13320.0000	MGAL	12.0000	21.0000	75.00 %	10.0000	-16.67 %	
			159,840.00	279,720.00	119,880.00	133,200.00	-26,640.00	
56	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1							
	22260.0000	L.F.	2.5000	3.9000	56.00 %	5.0000	100.00 %	
			55,650.00	86,814.00	31,164.00	111,300.00	55,650.00	
57	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2							
	3620.0000	L.F.	3.5000	3.7300	6.57 %	4.2500	21.43 %	
			12,670.00	13,502.60	832.60	15,385.00	2,715.00	
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,500.00	5,500.00		5,500.00		
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
60	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
61	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-60.00 %		50.00 %	
			1,000.00	400.00	-600.00	1,500.00	500.00	
62	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.			-25.71 %		-28.57 %	
	560.0000		3.5000	2.6000	-25.71 %	2.5000	-28.57 %	
			1,960.00	1,456.00	-504.00	1,400.00	-560.00	
63	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	EACH			33.33 %		-18.33 %	
	1.0000		300.0000	400.0000	33.33 %	245.0000	-18.33 %	
			300.00	400.00	100.00	245.00	-55.00	
64	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	EACH			-2.60 %		0.00 %	
	1.0000		500.0000	487.0000	-2.60 %	500.0000	0.00 %	
			500.00	487.00	-13.00	500.00	0.00	
65	DOUBLE WIRE GATE 20 FT. WIDE	EACH			-41.25 %		-6.25 %	
	6.0000		800.0000	470.0000	-41.25 %	750.0000	-6.25 %	
			4,800.00	2,820.00	-1,980.00	4,500.00	-300.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/03/2008

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 11:01

PS&E JOB NO : 07Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007462 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2464
 HWY : SR 24
 TITLE : SR 24
 SR 241 TO COLD CREEK RD-
 ADD PASSING LANES
 07Y014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 22 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, II
 6819 S 228TH ST 5516 N STARR ROAD
 KENT WA 98032-2961 99025-8609
 TUKWILA WA 981382050 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100029

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
66	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	1.1000	MI.	1,000.0000	8,000.0000	700.00%	5,000.0000	400.00%	
			1,100.00	8,800.00	7,700.00	5,500.00	4,400.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,235,401.60</u>	<u>\$3,283,494.80</u>	1.49%	<u>\$3,316,084.05</u>	<u>2.49%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,235,401.60</u>	<u>\$3,283,494.80</u>	1.49%	<u>\$3,316,084.05</u>	<u>2.49%</u>	